Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydroglobe, Inc.		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graver Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Lake Street	
City:	Glasgow	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657213	HYDROGLOBE
Registration Number:	2803069	HYDROGLOBE
Registration Number:	2877693	FERRIMET
Registration Number:	2877694	ZEROMET
Serial Number:	78300761	METSORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020297

(312)630-7388 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@dlapiper.com

Thomas W. Ryan Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP Address Line 2: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan
Signature:	//Thomas W. Ryan//
Date:	02/24/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0571

NO. 7415 P. 8



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HYDROGLOBE INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3538686

DATE: 12-10-04

2292439 8100M 040889911

12/10/2004 FRI 13:13 [TX/RX NO 5138] 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0572

State of Delowere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:47 PM 12/09/2004 FILED 02:46 PM 12/09/2004 SRV 040809911 - 2292439 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

HYDROGLOBE INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

It is bereby certified that:

- 1. Graver Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of the stock of Hydroglobe Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On November 3D, 2004, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions approving the merger of Hydroglobe Inc. with and into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Hydroglobe Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, it has been proposed that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation effective as of November 30 2004 for accounting purposes only ("the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, ratified and approved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and to file the same in the Office of the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute any and all documents and instruments, and to take any and all other actions, as may be necessary or desirable to effect the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that for purposes of these resolutions, the term "proper officers of the Corporation" shall mean the President, any Vice President, the Secretary or the Treasurer of the Corporation, unless applicable statutes, rules or regulations applicable to the Corporation require action by a particular officer or officers of the Corporation, in which event the term "proper officers of the Corporation" shall be deemed to include any such officer or officers, and the action of any proper officer of the Corporation may be attested to by the Secretary of the Corporation.

NGEDOCS: 02609N.0907;1104383.1 NGEDOCS: 02609N.0907;1105147.1 4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective on November 30, 2004 for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 30th day of November, 2004.

GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Robert W. Webb</u> Name: <u>Robert W. Webb</u>

Title: Secretary

NGEDOCS; 02609N,0007:1104383.1 NGEDOCS; 02609N,0907:1105147.1

2 .

12/10/2004 FRI 13:13 [TX/RX NO 6138] 2010